
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4429
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
RE ROUTING OF TRAINS
Natarajan Shri P.R.;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from Southern Railway for re-routing of some of the trains (passing via Podanur)
and not stopping at Coimbatore Junction (Main Trunk line) in Salem Railway Division; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to be implemented; 

(d) whether the Railways have received proposal/request for extending all trains from Delhi to Nangal-Punjab upto Una in Himachal
Pradesh; and 

(e) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 

(d) & (e) Similarly Indian Railways do not maintain a compendium of representations for extension of existing train services including
extension of trains from Delhi-Nagal Dam upto Una. However, at present, 03 pairs of Express trains are available between New Delhi
and Una (Himachal Pradesh) via Nagal Dam and out of these, 22457/22458 Nanded-Nagal Dam superfast Express via New Delhi
has been extended upto Una w.e.f. 14.11.2013. 
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